

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9306/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2000 in WP 2357/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AMBARWADIKAR & COMPANY ENG.& CONTRACTORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for raising additional grounds and
permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Puranik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Parmit Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Res.No. 2 Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapes Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

I.As are allowed.
Leave granted.

We are not inclined to pass any interim order,
however, the contract shall be subject to the decision of
the appeal.

.SP1

Sushma

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master