

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1773 OF 2001

AMBARWADIKAR & COMPANY ENG.& CONTRACTORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1773 OF 2001

AMBARWADIKAR & COMPANY ENG. &  
CONTRACTORS

... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard.

By passage of time, this appeal has become infructuous.

The civil appeal is disposed of as having become  
infructuous.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(P.SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,  
February 20, 2008.